
Tractor accepts no responsibility ...for any inaccuracies!

RCC : Rothesay County Championship M : Men's

MBODC : Metro Bank One Day Cup W : Women's

VT20 (F) : Vitality Blast Twenty 20 (Floodlit) DH : Double-Header

NC f : National Counties (format) FRE# : # day friendly

9th March 2025

Somerset CCC 1st XI 2025
Date Fixture Match Venue

Fri 28 Mar FRE3 M  Som v Glo  Taunton

Fri 4 Apr  RCC M  Som v Wor  Taunton

Fri 11 Apr  RCC M  Sus v Som  Hove

Fri 18 Apr  RCC M  Ham v Som  Rose Bowl

Wed 23 Apr  MBODC W  Sur v Som  Beckenham

Fri 25 Apr  RCC M  Sur v Som  Oval

Sun 27 Apr  MBODC W  Som v Lan  Taunton

Thu 1 May  MBODC W  Som v Ess Tau Vale

Fri 2 May  RCC M  Som v Ess  Taunton

Sun 4 May  MBODC W  Dur v Som  Durham

Wed 7 May  MBODC W  War v Som  Edgbaston

Sun 11 May  MBODC W  Som v Sur  Taunton

Tue 13 May  MBODC W  Som v Ham  Taunton

Thu 15 May NCT20 M Dev v Som Exmouth

Fri 16 May  RCC M  Som v Sus  Taunton

Fri 16 May VT20 W  Som v Dur Exmouth

Tue 20 May  MBODC W  Blaze v Som  Loughboro'

Fri 23 May  RCC M  Dur v Som  Durham

Mon 26 May  WCC Fin W  TBC v TBC  Taunton

Fri 30 May  VT20 W DH  Som v Sur  Taunton

Fri 30 May  VT20 (F) M DH  Som v Sur  Taunton

Sun 1 Jun  VT20 W DH  Ess v Som  Chelmsford

Sun 1 Jun  VT20 M DH  Ess v Som  Chelmsford

Fri 6 Jun  VT20 W DH  Birm v Som  Edgbaston

Fri 6 Jun  VT20 (F) M DH  Sus v Som  Hove

Sat 7 Jun  WODI W  Eng v WI  Taunton

Sat 7 Jun  VT20 W  Blaze v Som  Trent Bridge

Thu 12 Jun  VT20 (F) M  Som v Mid  Taunton

Fri 13 Jun  VT20 (F) W  Som v Lan  Taunton

Fri 13 Jun  VT20 (F) M  Glo v Som  Bristol

Sun 15 Jun  VT20 W DH  Som v Dur  Taunton

Sun 15 Jun  VT20 M DH  Som v Ken  Taunton

Thu 19 Jun  VT20 W DH  Som v Ham  Taunton

Thu 19 Jun  VT20 (F) M DH  Som v Ham  Taunton

Fri 20 Jun  VT20 (F) M  Gla v Som Cardiff

Sun 22 Jun  RCC M  War v Som  Edgbaston

Sun 29 Jun  RCC M  Som v Not  Taunton

Fri 4 Jul  VT20 W DH  Dur v Som  Durham

Fri 4 Jul  VT20 (F) M  Som v Gla  Taunton

Sun 6 Jul  VT20 W DH  Ham v Som  Rose Bowl

Sun 6 Jul  VT20 M DH  Ham v Som  Rose Bowl

Tue 8 Jul  VT20 W DH  Som v Ess  Taunton

Tue 8 Jul  VT20 (F) M DH  Som v Ess  Taunton

Fri 11 Jul  VT20 (F) W  Som v Birm  Taunton

Fri 11 Jul  VT20 (F) M  Ken v Som  Canterbury

Sun 13 Jul  VT20 W DH  Sur v Som  Oval

Sun 13 Jul  VT20 M DH  Sur v Som  Oval

Wed 16 Jul  VT20 W  Som v Blaze  Taunton

Fri 18 Jul  VT20 W  Lan v Som  Blackpool

Fri 18 Jul  VT20 (F) M  Som v Glo  Taunton

Tue 22 Jul  RCC M  Som v Dur  Taunton

Thu 24 Jul  MBODC W  Ess v Som  Chelmsford

Sun 27 Jul  VT20 F W  TBC v TBC  Oval

Tue 29 Jul  RCC M  Not v Som  Trent Bridge

Wed 30 Jul  MBODC W  Som v Dur Taunton

Mon 4 Aug NC50 M Cor v Som Wadebridge

Wed 6 Aug  MBODC M  Mid v Som  Radlett

Fri 8 Aug  MBODC M  Som v Dur  Taunton

Sun 10 Aug  MBODC M  Som v Lan  Taunton

Thu 14 Aug  MBODC M  Yor v Som  York

Sun 17 Aug  MBODC M  Som v War  Taunton

Thu 21 Aug  MBODC M  Sus v Som  Hove

Sun 24 Aug  MBODC M  Ken v Som  Canterbury

Tue 26 Aug  MBODC M  Som v Nor  Taunton

Thu 28 Aug  MBODC QF M  TBC v TBC  TBC

Sun 31 Aug  MBODC SF M  TBC v TBC  TBC

Wed 3 Sep  VT20 QF (F) M  TBC v TBC  TBC

Thu 4 Sep  MBODC W  Lan v Som  Old Trafford

Fri 5 Sep  VT20 QF (F) M  TBC v TBC  TBC

Sat 6 Sep  VT20 QF M  TBC v TBC  TBC

Sat 6 Sep  VT20 QF (F) M  TBC v TBC  TBC

Sun 7 Sep  MBODC W  Som v Blaze Taunton

Mon 8 Sep  RCC M  Som v Yor  Taunton

Wed 10 Sep  MBODC W  Ham v Som  Rose Bowl

Sat 13 Sep  MBODC W  Som v War  Taunton

Sat 13 Sep  VT20 SF&F M  TBC v TBC  Edgbaston

Mon 15 Sep  RCC M  Som v Ham  Taunton

Wed 17 Sep  MBODC SF W  TBC v TBC  TBC

Sat 20 Sep  MBODC F M  TBC v TBC  Trent Bridge

Sun 21 Sep  MBODC F W  TBC v TBC  Rose Bowl

Wed 24 Sep  RCC M  Ess v Som  Chelmsford


